

<p>COLORADO SUPREME COURT 2 East 14th Avenue Denver, CO 80203</p>	<p style="text-align: center;">▲ COURT USE ONLY ▲</p>
<p>Original Proceeding Pursuant to Article V, Section 44.5 of the Colorado Constitution</p>	
<p>In re Colorado Independent Congressional Redistricting Commission</p>	
<p><i>Attorneys for the Colorado Independent Congressional Redistricting Commission:</i></p> <p>Name: Frederick R. Yarger (#39479) Meghan Frei Berglind (#35574) WHEELER TRIGG O'DONNELL LLP</p> <p>Address: 370 Seventeenth Street Suite 4500 Denver, CO 80202-5647</p> <p>Telephone: 303.244.1800 Facsimile: 303.244.1879 Email: yarger@wtotrial.com berglind@wtotrial.com</p> <p>Name: Jerome DeHerrera (#35893) ACHIEVE LAW GROUP</p> <p>Address: 146 West 11th Avenue Denver, CO 80204</p> <p>Telephone: 303.465.1000 Facsimile: 303.484.7678 Email: jdh@achievelawgroup.com</p>	<p>Case No.</p>
<p style="text-align: center;">PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW AND REQUEST FOR THIS COURT TO ESTABLISH A SCHEDULE UNDER COLO. CONST. ART. V, § 44.5(1)</p>

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
IDENTITY OF PETITIONER.....	1
NATURE OF RELIEF SOUGHT.....	1
FACTUAL AND PROCEDURAL BACKGROUND.....	3
A. The structural and substantive provisions of Amendment Y ensure a fair and non-partisan congressional redistricting process.....	3
B. The non-substantive, procedural requirements of Amendment Y provide deadlines for the Commission and this Court to complete the redistricting process in a timely fashion.....	5
C. This Court’s opinion in <i>In re Interrogatories on SB 21- 247</i> acknowledged the extraordinary challenges facing the Commission that have been caused by the COVID- 19 pandemic.....	9
REQUEST TO ESTABLISH A SCHEDULE UNDER COLO. CONST. ART. V, § 44.5(1)	13
I. The Commission and its non-partisan staff have proposed a schedule to allow the use of final census data in preparing staff plans and to ensure the maximum practicable	

opportunity for public input regarding plans drawn using
final census data..... 13

II. The Commission believes its proposed schedule is reasonable
given the extraordinary circumstances of this redistricting
year..... 17

III. The Court should establish a schedule for judicial review
that allows the Commission to submit a final plan no later
October 28 or, in the alterative, provide guidance to the
Commission regarding an acceptable schedule..... 20

CONCLUSION..... 26

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Hawai'i ex rel. Connors v. State of Hawai'i Reapportionment Comm'n</i> , No. SCPW-21-0000342, 2021 WL 2827337 (Haw. July 7, 2021).....	23
<i>In re Interrogatories on SB 21-247</i> , 2021 CO 37.....	9, 10, 22
<i>In re Interrogatory on House Joint Resol.</i> 2020 CO 23.....	24, 25
<i>Legislature v. Padilla</i> , 469 P.3d 405 (Cal. 2020)	23
<i>State ex rel. Kotek v. Fagan</i> , 484 P.3d 1058 (Or. 2021).....	24

STATUTES

13 U.S.C. § 141	9
52 U.S.C. § 10301.....	4

OTHER AUTHORITIES

Colo. Indep. Redistricting Comm'ns, <i>Preliminary Cong. Maps</i> (June 23, 2021), https://bit.ly/3xxpTvx	13
Colo. Indep. Redistricting Comm'ns, <i>Speak to the Commissions</i> (last visited July 12, 2021), https://bit.ly/2TLqfQR	14
<i>Supreme Court Weighs Request for Michigan Redistricting Delay as Opponents Argue It Isn't Needed</i> , The Detroit News (June 21, 2021), https://bit.ly/3hu7VVr	24

U.S. Census Bureau Statement on Release of Legacy Format Summary
 Redistricting Data File
 (March 15, 2021), <https://bit.ly/2SR0kq3> 17

U.S. Census Bureau, Release No. CB21-RTQ.09,
*U.S. Census Bureau Statement on Release of Legacy Format Summary
 Redistricting Data File*
 (March 15, 2021), <https://bit.ly/2SR0kq3> 9

*With Census Data Delayed, Maine Redistricting Comm’n Seeks More
 Time for Work,*
 Maine Public Radio
 (July 7, 2021), <https://bit.ly/3hulvYW> 24

CONSTITUTIONS

Colo. Const. art. V, § 44 4, 18

Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.1 4

Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.2 passim

Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.3 5

Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.4 passim

Colo. Const. art. V, § 44.5 passim
